
2020 RGVGCA/TIERRA SANTA III

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen High 307 - 304 = 611 1 Nate Newman (Harlingen High) 72 - 67 = 139

2 Harlingen South A 312 - 313 = 625 2 Justin Ochoa (McAllen High B) 74 - 72 = 146

3 Weslaco High 325 - 334 = 659 3 Javi Vento (Harlingen South A) 75 - 74 = 149

4 Los Fresnos 348 - 336 = 684 4 Parker Smith (Harlingen High) 75 - 77 = 152

5 Harlingen South B 349 - 338 = 687 5 Malachi Peña (Harlingen South A) 76 - 79 = 155

6 McAllen High B 357 - 341 = 698 6 Larry Bolt (Harlingen High) 77 - 80 = 157

7 La Joya Palmview 377 - 381 = 758 Nicolas Naranjo (Los Fresnos) 79 - 78 = 157

8 Donna North 486 - 453 = 939 8 Jordan Cancino (Weslaco High) 80 - 78 = 158

9 Joaquin Barron (Weslaco High) 78 - 81 = 159

Jeffrey Janik (Harlingen South B) 79 - 80 = 159

Date:  November 20-21, 2020 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  42 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   18 mph  87°

Day 2:  Partly Cloudy and Breezy   20 mph  88°

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

42 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

24 Joshua Contreras (Weslaco East) 94 - 88 = 182

36 Froilan Ortiz (Weslaco East) 107 - 111 = 218

37 Donovan Gonzalez (Weslaco East) 113 - 115 = 228

41 Gerson Garcia (Brownsville Lopez) 133 - 139 = 272



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen High 2nd Harlingen South A

1 Nate Newman 72 - 67 = 139 3 Javi Vento 75 - 74 = 149

4 Parker Smith 75 - 77 = 152 5 Malachi Peña 76 - 79 = 155

6 Larry Bolt 77 - 80 = 157 12 Nolan Garrison 81 - 80 = 161

14 Jacob Fonseca 83 - 80 = 163 11 Roman Andable 80 - 80 = 160

19 Jimi Abbott 91 - 84 = 175

TEAM TOTAL:  307 - 304 = 611 TEAM TOTAL:  312 - 313 = 625

3rd Weslaco High 4th Los Fresnos

15 Gavin Givilancz 77 - 87 = 164 6 Nicolas Naranjo 79 - 78 = 157

9 Joaquin Barron 78 - 81 = 159 12 Rex Halford 85 - 76 = 161

8 Jordan Cancino 80 - 78 = 158 17 Jorge Garcia 85 - 87 = 172

20 Aaron Gonzalez 90 - 88 = 178 30 Joseph Garcia 99 - 95 = 194

26 Ben Garza 92 - 92 = 184 31 Diego Gomez 101 - 98 = 199

TEAM TOTAL:  325 - 334 = 659 TEAM TOTAL:  348 - 336 = 684

5th Harlingen South B 6th McAllen High B

9 Jeffrey Janik 79 - 80 = 159 2 Justin Ochoa 74 - 72 = 146

16 Armando Garcia 83 - 83 = 166 17 Hayden Beck 87 - 85 = 172

29 Thomas Garza 93 - 97 = 190 20 Nick Rivera 93 - 85 = 178

24 Derek Elizondo 94 - 88 = 182 32 Gavin Almarez 103 - 99 = 202

23 Nick Sanchez 94 - 87 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 338 = 687 TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 341 = 698

7th La Joya Palmview 8th Donna North

22 Jeremi Cortez 90 - 90 = 180 35 Juan Mendez 114 - 101 = 215

27 Ignacio Garcia 94 - 94 = 188 40 Hugo Rodriguez 129 - 139 = 268

28 Manuel Flores 95 - 94 = 189 38 Miguel Hernandez 119 - 116 = 235

34 David Leal 98 - 115 = 213 39 Daniel Leon 124 - 117 = 241

33 Robert Garza 105 - 103 = 208 dnf Ernesto De La Cruz NS - 119 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  377 - 381 = 758 TEAM TOTAL:  486 - 453 = 939



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nate Newman Harlingen High 72 67 139

2 Justin Ochoa McAllen High B 74 72 146

3 Javi Vento Harlingen South A 75 74 149

4 Parker Smith Harlingen High 75 77 152

5 Malachi Peña Harlingen South A 76 79 155

6 Larry Bolt Harlingen High 77 80 157

Nicolas Naranjo Los Fresnos 79 78 157

8 Jordan Cancino Weslaco High 80 78 158

9 Joaquin Barron Weslaco High 78 81 159

Jeffrey Janik Harlingen South B 79 80 159

11 Roman Andable Harlingen South A 80 80 160

12 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 81 80 161

Rex Halford Los Fresnos 85 76 161

14 Jacob Fonseca Harlingen High 83 80 163

15 Gavin Givilancz Weslaco High 77 87 164

16 Armando Garcia Harlingen South B 83 83 166

17 Jorge Garcia Los Fresnos 85 87 172

Hayden Beck McAllen High B 87 85 172

19 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South A 91 84 175

20 Aaron Gonzalez Weslaco High 90 88 178

Nick Rivera McAllen High B 93 85 178

22 Jeremi Cortez La Joya Palmview 90 90 180

23 Nick Sanchez Harlingen South B 94 87 181

24 Derek Elizondo Harlingen South B 94 88 182

Joshua Conteras (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 94 88 182

26 Ben Garza Weslaco High 92 92 184

27 Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 94 94 188

28 Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 95 94 189

29 Thomas Garza Harlingen South B 93 97 190

30 Joseph Garcia Los Fresnos 99 95 194

31 Diego Gomez Los Fresnos 101 98 199

32 Gavin Almarez McAllen High B 103 99 202

33 Robert Garza La Joya Palmview 105 103 208

34 David Leal La Joya Palmview 98 115 213

35 Juan Mendez Donna North 114 101 215

36 Froilan Ortiz (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 107 111 218

37 Donovan Gonzalez (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 113 115 228

38 Miguel Hernandez Donna North 119 116 235

39 Daniel Leon Donna North 124 117 241

40 Hugo Rodriguez Donna North 129 139 268

41 Gerson Garcia (Brownsville Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 133 139 272

dnf Ernesto De La Cruz Donna North NS 119 NT


